
RESOLUTION 2015- 47 

WHEREAS the F.S. Special Revenues Fund (#149) has carried forward cash, in excess 

ofwhat was budgeted for fiscal year 2014/2015. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2014/2015 budget year by the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, 

Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 23rd day of _Ma=r=--=c=h ___ , 2015 

the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
49172713-399100 
49255525-399100 
49692573-399100 
49791579-399100 

APPROPRIATION 
49172713-564000 
49255525-546000 
49692573-582015 
49791579-546704 

Cash Forward (Ct. Technology) 
Cash Forward (Public Safety Comm) 
Cash Forward (FL Arts License) 
Cash Forward (FL Boating Imprvmnt) 

Equipment 
Repairs & Maintenance 
Arts Council ofNassau 
R&M-Boat Ramp 

ADOPTED this 23rd day of March '2015. 

ATTEST: 

$ 19,275 
16,176 

220 
1,849 

$ 37,520 

$ 19,275 
16,176 

220 
1.849 

$ 37,520 


