RESOLUTION 2015-47

WHEREAS the F.S. Special Revenues Fund (#149) has carried forward cash, in excess of what was budgeted for fiscal year 2014/2015.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2014/2015 budget year by the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County,

Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the **23rd** day of **March**, 2015

the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 be adopted:

REVENUE		
49172713-399100	Cash Forward (Ct. Technology)	\$ 19,275
49255525-399100	Cash Forward (Public Safety Comm)	16,176
49692573-399100	Cash Forward (FL Arts License)	220
49791579-399100	Cash Forward (FL Boating Imprvmnt)	1,849
		\$ 37,520
APPROPRIATION		
49172713-564000	Equipment	\$ 19,275
49255525-546000	Repairs & Maintenance	16,176
49692573-582015	Arts Council of Nassau	220
49791579-546704	R&M-Boat Ramp	<u>1,849</u>
	-	\$ 37,520

ADOPTED this 23rd day of March , 2015.

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN

EX-OFFICIO CLERK

48,30.

512/20/x1